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| T“Team Standings / Results Sheet - Girls Page : 1
Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Finals 2001 Underl3 Girls bate : 21-April-2001
Ranking Team Score 2LR 4LR 4X2LR 6LTT CR HJ P8 : ] sSLJ 8T v
1 Birmingham 469.00 12,00  22.00 110.00  34.00  90.00 0.00  105.00  22.00  32.00  22.00  20.00
2 west Yorkshire 414.00  24.00 0.00  70.00  24.00 100.00  20.00  80.00  22.00  28.00  18.00  28.00
3 Surrey 404.00  36.00  24.00 120.00  28.00  50.00  34.00  70.00  20.00 6.00  14.00 2.00
4 Isle Of wight 402.00 8.00  18.00  60.00  26.00 120.00  22.00  90.00  22.00  10.00 2.00  24.00
5 South Yorkshire 359.00  18.00  14.00  80.00 0.00 110.00  25.00  50.00  24.00  24.00 0.00  14.00
6 Co Donegal 331.00 0.00 8.00 100.00  14.00  70.00 6.00  105.00 0.00 0.00  24.00 4.00
7 Cornwall 314.00 6.00  16.00  20.00  18.00  80.00 8.00  120.00 0.00  18.00  16.00  12.00
8 Devon 289.00  28.00  12.00  90.00 8.00  40.00  27.00  30.00  16.00  14.00 0.00  24.00
9 Greater Manchester 214.00  22.00  24.00  50.00 0.00  30.00 0.00  20.00 0.00  16.00  30.00  22.00
10 Hertfordshire 188.00 0.00  10.00  30.00 0.00  60.00  14.00  40.00 0.00 8.00  20.00 6.00
11 South Wales 172.00 0.00 8.00  40.00 4,00  20.00 0.00  60.00  30.00 0.00  10.00 0.00



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NTIA

Ranking Taam
1 Surrey
2 Devon
3 West Yorkshire
4 Greater Manchester
5 South Yorkshire
6 Birmingham
7 Isle Of Wight
8 Cornwall
Ranking Team Forename
1 West Yorkshire Lauren
0 Individuals Chxistina
2 Greater Manchester Carline
3 Surrey Zerlina
4 Devon  Emma
5 Surrey Sam
[ South Yorkshire Zara
0 Individuals Amy
7 Birmingham Danielle
8 Devon Kyrelle
9 Isle Of Wwight Cherie
10 Cornwall Emma
11 South Yorkshire Alice

Celour

Dark Grey
Orange
Liight Blue
Yellow

White

Maroon
Turguoise

Black

Surname

Evans
Kalejaiye
Meadows
Klu
Baker
Graham
Hohn
Radford
Mccalla
Burton
Wright
Taylox
Graves

Points

36.00
28.00
24.00
22,00
18.00
12.00

8.00

6.00

Best

21.60
21.80
21.90
21.90
22.10
22.20
22.21
22.50
32.60
32.70
32.80
33.00
33.10

2 Lap Race - Girls

Competition : National Finals 2001 Underl3 Girls

Points

24.00
0.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
0.00
12.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4.00

Date

Page

21-April-2001

1



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA
Ranking Team
i Greater Manchester
2 Surrey
3 Birmingham
4 Isle Of Wight
5 Cornwall
6 South Yorkshire
7 Devon
B Hertfordshire
9 Co Donegal
10 South Wales
Ranking Team Forename
1 Surrey Cloe
2 Birmingham Michaela
3 Greater Manchester Sarah
4 Isle Of Wight Kim
5 Coxnwall Sarah
6 South Yorkshire Laura
7 Devon Abbie
8 Hertfordshire Claire
9 South Wales Rhian
10 Co Donegal Collette
11 Greater Manchester Jessica
12 Co Donegal Ciara

Competition :

Colour

Yellow
Dark Grey
Maroon
Turquolise
Black
White
Orange
Purple
Light Green
Red

Surname

Walcott
Mcealla
Stephens
Murray
Baker
Wright
Morris
Jaggird
Williams
Peoples
Hart
Connoly

Points

24.00
24.00
22.00
i8.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00

8.00

8.00

Best

47.40
48.60
49.10
49.30
49.70
49.80
50.20
50.20
60.10
60.10
60.30
60.40

4 Lap Race

Points

24.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00

8.00
6.00
4.00
2.00

Girls

National Finals 2001 uUnderl3 Girls

Date

Page : 1
21-April-2001



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Ranking

Ranking

0~ N W

Team

Birmingham

Surrey

Isle Of Wight
West Yorkshire

Cornwall

Co Donegal

Devon

South Wales

Team

West Yorkshire
Surrey
Birmingham
Cornwall

Isle Of Wight
Birmingham
Co Donegal
Isle Of Wight
Devon

Surrey

South Wales
Co Donegal

Forename

Bethany
Louise
Emma
Kate
Nataleigh
Lisa
Joanne
Chloe
Lucie
Alex
Sally
Ciara

Competition :
Colour Points
Maroon 34.00
Dark Grey 28.00
Turquoise 26.00
Liight Blue 24.00
Black 18.00
Light Green 14.00
Orange 8.00
Red 4.00
Surname Best
Staniland 76.80
Collier 77.80
Taylor 77.80
Gunning 78.10
Paul 78.20
Davies 79.00
English 79.30
Oliver 80.20
Howarth 80.40
Banner 81.10
Jones 81.50
Ryan 81.70

b lap time trial

National Finals 2001 Underl3 Girls

Points

24.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00
B8.00
6.00
4.00
2.00

sirisage : 1

Date

21-April-2001



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue :; Birmingham NIA
Ranking Team
1 West Yorkshire
2 Isle Of Wight
3 Devon
4 Greater Manchester
5 Birmingham
6 South Yorkshire
7 Cornwall
8 Hertfordshire
9 Co Donegal
10 Surrey
11 South Wales
Ranking Team Forename
0 Individuals Victoria
1 Deveon Jayne
0 Individuals Nimneh
2 Greater Manchester Carline
3 Birmingham Danielle
4 West Yorkshire Hannah
5 Isle 0Of Wight Francis
6 South Yorkshire Leah
7 Cornwall Laura
8 West Yorkshire Nichola
9 Isle Of Wwight Tina
10 Hertfordshire Charlotte
11 Co Donegal Grainne
12 Surrey Jasmine
13= South Yorkshire Alice
13= Devon Kyrelle
15= Greater Manchester Laura
15= Co Donegal Ciara
16= South Wales TFelicity
15= Surrey Alex
19 Cornwall Vicky
20 Birmingham Laura
21= South Wales Gabrielle
21= Hertfordshire Jessica

Competition

Colour

Liight Blue
Turguoise
Crange
Yellow
Maroon
White

Black
Purple
Light Green
Dark Grey
Red

Surname

Poulteney
Ede

Hyde
Meadows
Mccalla
Francis-Smithson
Furniss
Miller
Chambers
Hamilton
Jones
Gaynor
Nangle
Davey
Graves
Burton
Chambers
Connoly
James
Banner
Jarman
Cox
Ireland
Earp

Points

28.00
24.00
24.00
22.00
20.00
14.00
12,00
6.00
4.00
2.00
0.00

Best

65.00
63.00
62.00
59.00
59.00
57.00
56.00
55.00
54.00
53.00
52.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
50.00
50,00
49.00
49.00
49.00
49.00
48.00
45.00
41.00
41.00

Vertical Jump - Girls

Naticnal Finals 2001 Underl3 @Girls

Points

0.00
24.00
0.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4.00
2,00
0.00
0.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00
0.00

Date

Page : 1
21-April-2001



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA
Ranking Team
1 Surrey
2 Devon
3 South Yorkshire
4 Isle Of Wight
5 West Yorkshire
6 Hertfordshire
7 Cornwall
8 Co Donegal
9 South Wales
10 Birmingham
11 Greater Manchester
Ranking Team Forename
1 Devon Claire
2 Isle Of Wwight Rosie
3 West Yorkshire  Ashley
4 surrey Dominigue
5 Surrey Charis
6 South Yorkshire Jessica
0 Individuals Katie
7= Hertfordshire Zoe
7= South Yorkshire Annabelle
9 Cornwall Sarah
10= pDevon Claire
10= Co Donegal Eimhera
10= Co Donegal Diane
10= Hertfordshire Hayley
14 Isle Of Wight Kim
15= South Wales Sally
15= Birmingham Erin
15= Birmingham Amanda
15:= West Yorkshire Kirsty
15= ~ Cornwall Sam
20= Greater Manchester Rachel
20= South Wales Samantha
20= Greater Manchester Helen

Competition

Colour

Dark Grey
Orange
White
Turquoise
Liight Blue
Purple
Black

Light Green
Red

Marocon
Yellow

Surname
Linskil
Colson
Little
Blaize
O'connor’
Horner
Louise Evans
Delaney
Grady
Baker
Lyne-Ley
Mcharron
Bourne
Kruse
Freeman
Jones
Sims
Sumner
Parr
Brown
Brennan
Caldwell
Roddis

Points

34.00
27.00
25.00
22,00
20.00
14.00
8.00
6.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Best

.47
.40
.40
.40
.40
.35
.35
.35
.35
.35
.30
.30
.30
.30
.30
.25
.25
.25
.25
.25
.20
.20
.20
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High Jump - Girls

National Finals 2001 Underl3 Girls

Points

24.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
0.00
11.00
11.00
8.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
3.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
¢.00
0.00

Page : 1
Date : 21-April-2001
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Venue Birmingham NIA
Ranking Team
1 South Wales
2 South Yorkshire
3 Isle Of Wight
4 Birmingham
5 West Yorkshire
6 Surrey
7 Devon
8 Greater Manchester
9 Cornwall
10 Co Donegal
11 Hertfordshire
Ranking Team Forename
0 Individuals Rebecca
1 South Yorkshire Laura
2 Birmingham Rachael
3 South Wales Nicola
4 Surrey Lisa
5 Isle Of Wight Michelle
6 West Yorkshire  Bethany
7 Devon Elizabeth
8 South Wales Tara
9 ‘West Yorkshire Laura
10 Isle Of Wight Emma
11 Pevoen Melissa
12 Surrey Zerlina
13 Co Donegal Collette
14 Cornwall Auora
15 Hertfordshire Samantha
16 Co Donegal Aine
17 Hertfordshire Laura
18 Birmingham Lisa
19 Cornwall Jessica
20 South Yorkshire Laurxa
21 Greater Manchester  Kerry
22 Greater Manchester Melenie

Competition : National Finals 2001 Underl3 Girls

Colour

Red

White
Turquoise
Maroon
Liight Blue
Dark Grey
Orange
Yellow
Black

Light Green
Purple

Surname

Hall
Booth
Ware
Stevenson
Archer
Selle
Staniland
Shearman
Rowley
Teasdale
Davey-Sinclair
Eke

Klu
Peoples
Spragg
Onn
Mcbride
Mendrys
Davies
Couch
Wright
Allington
Turner

Shot - Girls
Points
30,00
24.00
22,00
22,00
22.00
20.00
16.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
Best Points
11.19 0.00
10.64 24.00
9.71 22.00
9.50 20.00
9.38 18.00
9.09 16.00
9.02 14.00
8.97 12.00
8.38 10.00
8.25 §.00
8.13 6.00
8.08 4.00
7.87 2.00
7.73 0.060
7.68 0.00
7.53 0.00
7.14 0.00
7.05 0.00
6.95 0.00
6.84 0,00
6.78 0.00
6.72 0.00
6.55 0.00

Date

rayse i L
21-April-2001
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Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Competition : National Finals 2001 Underl3 Girls

Ranking Team
1 Greater Manchester
2 Co Donegal
3 Birmingham
4 Hertfordshire
5 West Yorkshire
6 Cornwall
7 Surrey
8 South Wales
9 Isle Of Wight
10 South Yorkshire
11 Devon
Ranking Team Forename
4] Individuals Amy
0 Individuals Emma
1 Co Deonegal Joanne
2 Birmingham Jade
3 Hertfordshire 0Oliva
4 Greater Manchester Jessica
5 Cornwall Trica
6 West Yorkshire Emily
7 Greater Manchester  Sarah
8 South Wales Rebekah
9 Surrey Kaylee
10 Surrey Cloe
11 West Yorkshire Leanne
12 Isle Of wight Blue
13 Birmingham Michaela
14 Co Donegal Foinnula
15 gouth Yorkshire Zara
16 Cornwall Kate
17 Isle Of Wight Kim
18 Hertfordshire Claire
19 South Wales Pippa
20 Devon Jenny
21 Devon Abbie
22 South Yorkshire Stefanie

Colour Peints
Yellow 30.00
Light Green 24,00
Maroon 22.00
Purple 20,00
Liight Blue 18.00
Black i6.00
Dark Grey 14.00
Red 10.00
Turquoise 2.00
White 0.00
Orange 0.00
Surname Best
Radford 6.88
Bonny 6.85
English 6.82
Surman 6.78
Humes 6.58
Hawksley 6.58
Nelson 6.54
Noble 6.49
Stephens 6.49
Sutton 6.45
Price 6.44
Walcott 6.44
Newiss 6.38
Brown 6.38
Mcecalla 6.34
Doherty 6.23
Hohn 6.12
Gunning 6.10
Murray 6.08
Jaggird 5.92
Randall 5.62
Sanson 5.41
Morris 5.25
Hewitt 5.10

St. Triple Jump - GirlsPage : 1

Points

0.00
0.00
24.00
22.00
20.00
18,00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date

.
-

21-April-2001



o

.Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Ranking Team
1 Birmingham
2 West Yorkshire
3 South Yorkshire
4 Cornwall
5 Greater Manchester
6 Devon
7 Isle Of Wight
B Hertfordshire
9 Surrey
10 o Donegal
11 South Wales
Ranking Team Forename
1 West Yorkshire Lauren
Z Zouth Yorkshire Helen
3 Birmingham Helicia
4 Cornwall Lucy
! Greater Manchester Cicne
€ Cevon Emina
7 Birmingham LCelkocrah
B Isle Cf Wigqht Chloe
£ Hertfordshire Faye
10 Surrey Sam
11 West Yorkshire Vicky
12 South Yorkshire Vicky
12 Cornwall  Nicela
14 Greater Manchester  Stephanie
15 South Wales Ceri
16 Isle Of Wight Cherie
17 Devon Satizhe
18 Cc Donegal Eimhera
18 South Wales Lauren
20 Hartfordshire Rachel
z1 Surray Maria
2 Co Conegal Nichola

Competition : National Finals 2001 Underl: Girls

Colour

Maroon
Liight Blue
White

Black
Yellow
Orange
Turguolise
Purple

Dark Grey
Light Green
Red

Surname

Evans
Banks
Ward
Couch
Ellison
Baker
Downie
Oliver
Rutledge
Graham
Walker
Greensill
Burley
Pike
Rocks
Wright
Holmwe s
Mcbarron
Richards
Jenkins
Hanshaw
Alcorn

Points

32.00
28.00
24.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
10.060
8.00
6.00
0.00
6.00

St. Long Jump - Girls

Points

24.00
22.00
20.400
18.00
16.00
14.00
12.00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4.00
2.00
0.00
.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.o¢0
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.0n

Date

Page : 1
21-April-2001



Team Standings / Results Sheet - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys Date : 21-April-2001
Ranking Teanm Score 2LR 4LR 4X2LR 6LTT CR HJ P8 s SLJ sSTJ A
1 Birmingham 531.00 34.00 26.00  110.00 18.00 110.00 35.00 110.00 22.00 18.00 18.00 30.00

2 Avon 483.00 21.00 36.00  100.00 18.00 80.00 0.00 120.00 14.00 28.00 26.00 40.00

3 Greater Manchester 408.00 34.00 16.00  120.00 24.00 90.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 34.00 44.00 16.00

4 Isle Of Wight 358.00 8.00 0.00 20.00 12.00  120.00 30.00 90.00 20.00 18.00 6.00 34.00

5 Surrey 342.00 32.00 0.00 90.00 42.00 60.00 8.00 70.00 0.00 14.00 8.00 18.00

6 Hertfordshire 304.00 0.00 14.00 70.00 24.00 100.00 4.00 80.00 12.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

7 Tyne & Wear 282.00 B.00 26.00 80.00 14.00 30.00 26.00 40.00 14.00 30.00 14.00 0.00

8 Dorset 249.00 3.00 18.00 60.00 0.00 70.00 32.00 20,00 22.00 0.00 12.00 12.00

9 Co Down 233.00 16.00 2.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 1.00  100.00 18.00 8.00 2.00 6.00

10 Nottinghamshire 196.00 0.00 18.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 2.00 0.00 26.00 0.00
i1 West Wales 172.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 4.00 20.00 20.00 60.00 32.00 6.00 0.00 0.60



Event Offical Results Sheet 2 Lap Race - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham Maroon 34.00

2 Greater Manchester Yellow 34.00

3 Surrey Dark Grey 32.00

4 Avon Black 21.00

5 Co Down Light Green 16.00

6 Isle Of Wight Turguoise 8.00

7 Tyne & Wear Light Blue 8.00

8 Dorset Orange 3.00

9 West Wales Red 0.00

10 Hertfordshire Purple 0.00

11 Nottinghamshire White 0.00
Ranking Team Forename Surname Best Points
1 Surrey Emilyn Akoto 20.80 24.00
2 Greater Manchester Daniel Nelson 21.00 22.00
3 Birmingham Luke Barker 21.30 20.00
0 Individuals Iain Mckillop 21.30 0.00
4 Avon  Dean Grubb 21.30 18.00
0 Individuals Brian Kayigi 21.40 0.00
5 Co Down Patrick Ross 21.70 16.00
6 Birmingham Kieran Hennessy 21.70 14.00
7 . Greater Manchester James Lindley 21.80 12.00
8= Isle Of Wight Graham Filer 31.60 8.00
8= Tyne & Wear Steven Horsburgh 31.60 8.00
8= Surrey Danny Doyley 31.60 8.00
11= Avon  Scott Golbourne 31.90 3.00
11= Dorset Liam Brehme 31.90 3.00
0 Individuals Aaron Serrant 32.30 0.00
13= Hertfordshire Jordan Blaxhill 32.30 0.00
13= Nottinghamshire Tom Burston 32.30 0.00
15 Hertfordshire John Doocey 32.50 0.00
l6= West Wales Jos Gibson 32.60 0.00
16= Tyne & Wear Alex Manley 32.60 0.00
18 Nottinghamshire Ben Meyerowitz 32.70 0.00
(1] Individuals Aaron Ifill 32.80 0.00
19 Co Down Michael Rooney 33.00 0.00
20 West Wales Simon Doyle 33.10 0.00
21= Isle Of Wight Keiren Osman 33.30 0.00
21= Dorset Bradley Pickup 33.30 0.00



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

‘Ranking Team
1 Avon
2 Birmingham
3 Tyne & Wear
4 Nottinghamshire
5 Dorset
6 Greater Manchester
7 Hertfordshire
8 Co Down
Ranking Team Forename
1 Avon Joelle
2 Tyne & Wear Lewis
3 Birmingham Christopher
4 Dorset Nick
5 Greater Manchester Chris
3 Hertfordshire Ross
7 Avon Adam
8 Nottinghamshire Kyle
9 Nottinghamshire Tom
10 Birmingham Simon
11 Tyne & Wear Craig
12 Co Down Patric

Competition :

Colour

Black
Maroon
Light Blue
White
Orange
Yellow
Purple
Light Green

Surname

Powell
Robson
Evans
Phillipsg
Monk
Clewlow
Morris
Webb
Maddocks
Evans
Clare
Malone

Points

36.00
26.00
26.00
18.00
18.00
16.00
14.00

2.00

Best

44.50
45.10
45.90
45.90
46.50
47.40
47.60
48.30
49.00
58.10
58.20
58.50

4 Lap Race - Boys
National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys

Points

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Date

Page : 1
21-April-2001



Eﬁent Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Ranking Team
1 Surrey
2 Hertfordshire
3 Greater Manchester
4 Avon
5 Birmingham
6 Tyne & Wear
7 Isle Of Wight
8 West Wales
9 Co Down
10 Nottinghamshire
11 Dorset
Ranking Team Forename
1 Greater Manchester Sam
2 Surrey 0Ollie
3 Surrey Liam
4 Avon  ‘Tom
5 Birmingham David
6 Hertfordshire Steven
7 Isle Of Wight Sam
B Hertfordshire Nick
9 Tyne & Wear Stephen
10 Tyne & Wear  Adam
11 West Wales Huw
12 Birmingham Stehan
13 Nottinghamshire Tom
i4 Greater Manchester Andrew
15 Avon Chris
16 Dorset Jake
i7 Dorset Jonathon
18 Nottinghamshire Stephen
19 Co Down  Stewart
20 Co Down Christopher
21 Isle Of Wwight Ben

Competition : Naticnal Final 2001 Underl3 Boys

Colour

Dark Grey
Purple
Yellow
Black
Maroon
Light Blue
Turquoise
Red

Light Green
White
Orange

Surname

Kavanagh
Ralph
Oxley
Pearxce
Hexrdman
Smith
Murtha
Breame
Brewis
Brown
Jones
Jones
Hartley
Maitland
Pinott
Gibson
Bovle
Keetly
Rankin
Rogan
Martill

Points

42.00
24,00
24.00
18.00
18.00
14.00
12.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Best

72.90
73.50
73.90
74.10
74.20
75.00
75.50
76.70
76.90
77.10
77.20
77.70
77.80
79.00
79.50
79.70
80.30¢
81.30¢
82.30
85.00
85.30

6 lap time trial - BoysPage : 1

Points

24,
22.
20.
18.
1s.
1l4.
12,
10.
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

=2}

COCOOOCOoOOoONRN

00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00

Date

21-April-2001



Evént Offical Results Sheet High Jump - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Birmingham Maroon 35.00

2 Dorset Crange 32.00

3 Isle Of Wight Turquoise 30.00

4 Tyne & Wear Light Blue 26,00

5 West Wales Red 20.00

6 Surrey Dark Grey 8.00

7 Hertfordshire Purple 4.00

8 Co Down Light Green 1.00

9 Avon Black 0.00

10 Nottinghamshire White 0.00

i1 Greater Manchester Yellow 0.00
Ranking Team Forename Surname Best Points
1 Dorset Nick Fradgley 1.5% 24.00
0 Individuals Mitchell Willis 1.50 0.00
0 Individuals Simon Hemmings 1.50 0.00
2 Isle Of Wight John Abbot 1.45 22.00
0 Individuals Aaron Serrant 1.45 ¢.00
3= Birmingham Luke Davies 1.45 19.00
3= West Wales  Owen Davies 1.45 19.00
5 Birmingham Simon Evans 1.45 16.00
6 Tyne & Wear Paul Haggan 1.40 14.00
7 Tyne & Wear  Adam Brown 1.40 12.00
0 Individuals Aaron Ifill 1.40 0.00
8= Surrey Mathew Cook 1.36 8.00
8= Isle Of Wight Keiren Osman 1.36 8.00
8= Dorset Peter Mitchell ' 1.36 8.00
11 Hertfordshire Owen Webb 1.35 4.00
0 Individuals Iain Mckillop 1.35 0.00
12= Co Down  Andrew Fox 1.35 1.00
12= West Wales Steffan Phillips 1.35 1.00
14 Nottinghamshire Tom Burston 1.35 0.00
15= Hertfordshire Patric Barret i 1.35 0.00
15= Co Down James Hunter 1.35 0.00
15= Surrey Tarik Francis 1.35% 0.00
18= Avon Will Tinsley-Such 1.25 0.00
18= Nottinghamshire Joe Ellis 1.25 0.00
18= Greater Manchester Chris Stockton _ 1.25 0.00
18= Greater Manchester Andrew Mithers 1.25 0.00
18= Avon Ricky Jefferies 1.25 0.00



Event Offical Results Sheet Shot - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 West Wales Red 32.00

2 Dorset Orange 22.00

3 Birmingham Maroon 22.00

4 Isle Of Wight Turquoise 20.00

5 Co Down Light Green 18.00

6 Tyne & Wear Light Blue 14.00

7 Avon Black 14.00

8 Hertfordshire Purple 12.00

9 Nottinghamshire White 2,00

10 Surrey Dark Grey 0.00

11 Greater Manchester Yellow 0.00
Team Forename Surname Best Points
0 Individuals Matthew Ansell 14.06 0.00
1 West Wales Matthew Evans 13.17 24.00
t] Individuals Brendan Hall 13.09 0.00
2 Birmingham Ryan Thomas 13.07 22.00
3 Isle Of Wight Aaron D De'ath 12.42 20.00
4 Co Down  Adam Glass 10.65 18.00
5 Dorset Nick Phillips 10.51 16.00
6 Tyne & Wear <Craig Clare 10.27 14.00
7 Hertfordshire Christopher Copping 10.12 12.00
8 Avon  Adam Morris 9.94 10.00
9 West Wales Leon Mathias 9.90 8.00
10 Dorset Sam Playle 9.77 6.00
11 Avon Dan Cole 9.59 4.00
12 Nottinghamshire Kyle Webb 9.42 2.00
13 Greater Manchester Johnathan Dalby 9.42 0.00
14= Isle Of Wight Sam Murtha 9.40 0.00
14= Birmingham Christopher Evans 9.40 0.00
16 Surrey Liam Oxley 9.02 0.00
17 Tyne & Wear Alan Olvier 9.00 0.00
18 ~ Nottinghamshire Tom Tiliw ] 8.9% 0.00
19 Hertfordshire Nick Breame 8.36 0.00
20 Co Down Patrick Ross 8.35 0.00
21 Greater Manchester Andrew Maitland 7.17 0.00
22 Surrey Theo Shakes 7.10 - 0.00



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Ranking

[
EEvwoaauswhe

Ranking

Team

Greater Manchester
Tyne & Wear
Avon

Isle Of Wight
Birmingham
Surrey

Co Down

West Wales
Hertfordshire
Nottinghamshire
Dorset

Team Forename

Avon Joss

Greater Manchester Daniel
Tyne & Wear Steven

Birmingham Kieran

Isle Of Wight Daniel

Surrey Danny

Greater Manchester James
Tyne & Wear Alex

Co Down Conor
West Wales Owen
Avon Scott

Isle Of Wight Andrew
Nottinghamshire Stephen

Birmingham Richard

Nottinghamshire Ben
Hertfordshire Jordan

Co Down Michael

Hertfordshire Steven

Surrey Mathew
West Wales Jos

Dorset Bradley

Dorset Tim

Competition :

Colour

Yellow
Light Blue
Black
Turquoise
Maroon
Dark Grey
L.ight Green
Red

Purple
White
Orange

Surname

Holmes
Nelson
Horshburgh
Hennessy
Wirdman
Doyley
Lindley
Manley
Taggart
Jones
Golbourne
Mowlam
Keetly
Brown
Meyerowitz
Blaxhill
Barr
Smith
Field
Gibson
Pickup
Catton

Points

34.00
30.00
28.00
18.00
18.00
14.00
8.00
6.00
0.c0
0.060
0.00

Best

2.54
2.51
2.49
2.31
2.31
2.30
2.25
2.24
2.24
2.23
2.21
2.20
2.16
2.15
2.13
2.11
2.10
2.07
2.06
2.02
2,00
1.98

St. Long Jump - Boys
National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys

Points

PR R RN R
0 ONE DO N e

CQOO0OO0OOCOOCOOCONBO-

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Page : 1
Date : 21-April-2001



Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Ranking

[ .
PEvovoomawne

Ranking

Team

Greater Manchester
Nottinghamshire
Avon

Birmingham
Tvne & Wear
Dorset

Surrey

Isle Of Wight
Co Down
Hertfordshire
West Wales

Team Forename

1 Greater Manchester Tom

Nottinghamshire Cedric
Greater Manchester Sam

Birmingham Qliver
Avon James

Tyne & Wear Lewis

Dorset Jake
Aven  Dean
Surrey Stuart

Isle Of Wight Tom
Nottinghamshire Tom

Co Down  Patric

Hertfordshire John

West Wales Huw

Hertfordshire Ross

West Wales Luke

Isle 0f wWight Ben

Birmingham David
Surrey William

Tyne & Wear Gary

Co Down Michael
Dorset Chris

Competition :

Colour

Yellow
White
Black
Maroon
Light Blue
Orange
Dark Grey
Turquoise
Light Green
Purple
Red

Surname

Martin
Mills
Kavanagh
Mcneillis
Green
Robson
Gibson
Grubb
Overington
Needs
Hill
Malone
Doocey
Jones
Clewlow
Caffel
Martill
Herdman
Grimes
Hepple
Rooney
Effoxd

National Final 2001 Underl3 Boys

Points

44.
26,
26.
13.
14.
12.
8.
6.00
2.00
0.
0.00

00
00
00
00
00
00
00

00

Best

8.48
7.50
7.40
7.40
7.29
7.24
7.18
6.98
6.9%94
6.84
6.70
6.67
6.64
6.64
6.55
6.53
6.46
6.44
6.31
6.13
5.79
5.74

St. Triple Jump - Boys Page : 1

Points

24.00
22.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
14.00
12,00
10.00
8.00
6.00
4,00
2.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

Date : 21-April-2001



Event Offical Results Sheet Vertical Jump - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Underil3 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Avon Black 40.00

2 Isle Of Wight Turquoise 34.00

3 Birmingham Maroon 30.00

4 Surrey Dark Grey 18.00

5 Greater Manchester Yellow 16.00

6 Dorset Orange 12.00

7 Co Down Light Green 6.00

8 Tyne & Wear Light Blue 0.00

9 West Wales Red 0.00

10 Hertfordshire ‘Purple 0.00

11 Nottinghamshire White 0.00
Ranking Teamm Forename Surname Best Points
1 Avon Joelle Powell 71.00 24,00
0 Individuals Brian Kayigi 71.00 0.00
2 Isle Of Wight Graham Filer 70,00 22.00
3 Birmingham Andrew Hill 66.00 20.00
4 Surrey  Emilyn Akoto 62,00 18.00
5 Avon  Huw Nguyen 62.00 16.00
6 Greater Manchester Richard Hoosen 61.00 14.00
7 Isle Of Wight Ben Wood 60.00 12.00
8 Birmingham Stefan Nowakowski 59.00 i0.00
9 Dorset Liam Brehme 59.00 8.00
10 Co Down  Conox Kearney 59.00 6.00
11 Dorset  Robert Tazey 58.00 4.00
12 Greater Manchester Naveen Setty 57.00 2.00
13 Surrey Jacob Hugh 56.00 0.00
14 Co bown Thomas Ward 55.00 0.00
i5 Hertfordshire Stephen Mitchell 55.00 0.00
i6 Nottinghamshire Sean Leese 55.00 0.00
17 Hertfordshire Tom Newton 52.00 0.00
18 Nottinghamshire Merrick Stafford 51.00 0.00
19 West Wales Ros Brinson 50.00 0.00
20 Tyne & Wear Chris Haggan 47.00 0.00
21 West Wales Simon Doyle 45.00 0.00
22 Tyne & Wear Stephen Brewis 44 .00 0.00



Team Standings / Results Sheet - Girls Page : 1

Vernue

: Birmingham NIA

Ranking Team

WO Ui

Surrey
Nottinghamshire
Birmingham

Co Donegal
Lancashire
Cornwall
Norfolk

East Wales
Dorset

Sussex

North Lanarkshire
Tees Valley
Inverness

Competition

Score Indidual

1276.00
1075.00
994.00
968.00
895,00
889.00
868.00
846.00
760.00
745.00
741.00
651.00
438.00

1016.00
885.00
814.00
788.00
695.00
779.00
728,00
716.00
685.00
655.00
651.00
566.00
348.00

4X2LR

130.00
110.00
90.00
70.00
80.00
10.00
100.00

-
-

130.
80.
90.

110.

12¢0.

100.
40.
10.
20.
60.
50.
30.
70.

National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls Date : 20-April-2001
F8

00
00
00
00
00



| Individual Standings / Results Sheet - Girls
Competition : National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls

1

Venue

: Birmingham NIA

Ranking Athlete

Phyllis Agbo
Bianca Rashid
Emma Strachan
Kathrine Corise
Rebecca Paszley
Patricia Boyle
Amy Meyerowitz
Ellie Darby
Jamilla Sanderson
Jessica Tucker
Jenny Cooper
Michelle Nash
Kirsty Brusby
Stephanie Owen
Caitlin Dutton
Angela Barrett
Leah Mcguire
Rosemary Huntriss
Laure Ridley
Mariread Doherty
Carla Richards
Sam Britton
Donna Hanham
Lucy Shipp

Carly Prangnell
Kay Dove

Jodie Booker
Jennifer Corbett
Claire Palmer
Becky Kiriehn
Jemma Thake
Lesley Hamilton
Lauren Bennett
Sam Day

Lauren Scott
Lucy Ramsay
Kelly Brooke
Louise Peoples
Lauren Mccall
Anna Kirby

Kiri Burbidge
Rirsty Mcgovern
Laura Finucame
Katherine Clarke
Emma Smith
Michelle Love
Kelly Ann Speight
Pippa Alford
Leah Paulley
Louise Watton
Jessica Bennet
Elisha Myton
Fiona Leslie
Marise Barclay

team

Indvidual 1
Surrey
Indvidual 1
Individual 2
Surrey

Co Donegal
Nottinghamshire
Birmingham
Surrey

East Wales
Individual 2
Surrey

Cornwall
Individual 2
Nottinghamshire
Indvidual 1
Norfolk
Individual 2
Lancashire

Co Donegal
Birmingham
Nottinghamshire
Indvidual 1
Norfolk
Indvidual 1
Surrey
Nottinghamshire
East Wales
Sussex

Cornwall
Individual 2
Cornwall

Dorset
Birmingham
Nottinghamshire
Sussex
L.ancashire

Co Donegal
Neorth Lanarkshire
Tees Valley
Dorset

North Lanarkshire
Lancashire
Birmingham
Cornwall

North Lanarkshire
Individual 2
Dorset

Cornwall

Dorset

Dorset

Surrey

East Wales

Tees Valley

S8core

296 .00
273.00
267.00
261.00
261.00
258.00
249.00
246.00
244.00
243.00
239.00
238.00
231.00
230.00
224.00
224.00
222.00
220.00
218.00
216.00
216.00
213.00
208.00
206.00
205.00
203.00
1929.00
194.00
194.00
193.00
190.00
190.00
189.00
187.00
185.00
180.00
176.00
173.00
173.00
173.00
172.00
171.00
166.00
165.00
165.00
164.00
163.00
163.00
162.00
161.00
161.00
161.00
158.00
154.00

2LR

100.00
98.00
85.00
94.00
81.00
89.00
96.00
76.00

92.00
89.00

53.00

63.00

70.00
53.00

42.00
81.00
70.00
76.00

76.00

47.00

32,00

85.00

58.00

16.00

58.00

32.00

70.00

4LR

100.00

92.00
90.00

63.00
80.00

58.00
40.00
96.00

49.00
73.00

60.00
85.00
94.00
73,00

56.00
73.00
49.00
85.00
67.00
98.00
42.00
73.00
35.00
26.00
20.00

44.00
54.00

4X2LR

P8

s

96.00
81.00

74.00
52.00
76.00
68.00
81.00
58.00

98.00
78.00

62.00
89.00

84.00

64.00

94.00
49.00

72.00
38.00
86.00
40.00
42.00
89.00
54.00

28.00
60.00

56.00

92.00

70.00

84.
T2.

SB

.00

.00
.00

Date

SLJ

160.00
94.00

83.00
96.00

86.00
98.00
92.00
83.00
69.00

45.00
79.00

89.00
22.00

75.00
49.00
79.00

65.00
53.00

59.00
75.00

45.00
72.00
89.00

34.00
59.00
53.00
28.00

26.00

319.00
49.00

69.00

Page : 1
: 20-april-2001

vJ

28.00

93.00

88.00

69.00
96.00
81.00
100.00

20.00
86.00

57.00
40.00

45.00
75.00

40.00
34.00
57.00

75.00
93.00

34.00
81.00
45.00
69.00

14.00



Individual Standings / Results Sheet - Girls

Venue National Final 2001 uUnder 15 Girls

Birmingham NIA

Ranking Athlete

54=
56
57=
57=
5%
60=
60=
62
63
64=
64=
66
67=
67=
69
70
71
72
73
74=
74=
74=
T4=
78
79

Sadie Gordon
Stacey Tapping
Megan Waldron
Greta Connolly
Gemma Pike
Elizabeth Barnes
Amy Nicoll

Jane Mcgoohan
Lisa Anderson
Alison Sharkey
Sally Targett
Chloe Edwards
Carol Munjoma
Helen Morton
Joanna Ibhandon
Stephanie Emmanuel
Nikala Smith
Charlette Baron
Laura Haden
Nathalie Oldham
Emma Lyons
Natalie Harkins
Hannah Cook
Luisaidh Mathieson
Zoe Price

Harnah Ellis
Fiona Murray
Kim Mirren
Joanne Bridge
Jennifer Acott
Leanne Mazzio
Sarah Robinson
Gemma Mcallister
Sara Gray
Heather Robertson
Gemma Franks
Beverley Marwood
Vikki Davidson

team

Birmingham
Indvidual 1
Sussex

Neorfolk
Norfolk
Nerfolk

North Lanarkshire
Co Donegal

Co Donegal

Co Donegal
Lancashire
Individual 2
Indvidual 1
Sussex

Tees Valley
East Wales
Lancashire
Lancashire
Birmingham
East Wales
Nottinghamshire
North Lanarkshire
Tees Valley
Inverness
sSussex

East Wales
Inverness
Dorset

Norfolk

Sussex
Cornwall

Tees Valley
Inverness
Inverness
Neorth Lanarkshire
Inverness

Tees Valley
Inverness

Competition :

Score

154.00
153.00
151.00
151.00
149.00
143.00
143.00
141.00
140.00
135.00
135.00
131.00
130.00
1306.00
129.00
121.00
113.00
112.00
111.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
110.00
109.00
103.00
29.00
98.00
93.00
92.00
90.00
87.00
85.00
75.00
66.00
48.00
47.00
42.00
37.00

2LR
47.00

47.00
66.00
27.00
47.00
38.00

8.00
32.00
27.00
38.00

38.00
63.00

58.00

10.00

18.00

23.00
23.00

20.00
13.00

13.00

4LR

35.00
88.00
63.00

22,00

67.00

80.00

52.00

28.00
35.00

80.00

18.00
46.00
30.00
16.00

35,00

24,00
12.00
14.00

4X2LR

P8

S
26.00

18.00
49.00
32.00
160.00
36.00
44.00
22.00

30.00

24.00
66.00
16.00

12,00
34.00

46.00

14.00

20.00
10.00

SB

100.00
21.00
48.00
40.00

65.00
76.00

29.00

10,00
13.00
35.00

29.00
48.00

56.00

29.00

16.00
13.00
21.00
29.00
40.00

21.00

18
42
59
18
65
39

59

24,

34,
13.

18.

30,

13

10.

Date

SLJ

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

.00

00

00
00
00

00

.00
00

.00

+
-

81

40,
.00

62

51.

69

Page : 2
20-April-2001

vJ

.00

00

00

.00



'Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue :

Ranking
1

oo e BE - QRS I L PV N
K 1 u

Birmingham NIA

Team

Indvidual 1
Surrey
Birmingham
Individual 2
East Wales
Individual 2
Nottinghamshire
Dorset
Indvidual 1

Co Donegal
Surrey

Dorset

East Wales
sSurrey
Birmingham
Nottinghamshire
Tees Valley
Norfolk

Norfolk
L.ancashire
Cornwall

East Wales
North Lanarkshire
Individual 2
Nottinghamshire
Lancashire
Birmingham
Norfolk

Co Donegal
Indvidual 1
Tees Valley
Lancashire

Co Donegal
North Lanarkshire
Indvidual 1
Dorset

North Lanarkshire
Sussex

Sussex

Cornwall
Inverness
Sussex

Cornwall
Inverness
Inverness

Tees Valley
Individual 2

Forename

Phyllis
Bianca
Ellie
Kathrine
Jessica
Jenny
Amy

Kiri
Emma
Patricia
Kay
Lauren
Jennifer
Jamilla
Carla
Jodie
Marisge
Elizabeth
Leah
Charlotte
Leah
Nathalie
Kirsty
Stephanie
Sam
Kelly
Sadie
Gemma
Jane
Carly
Joanna
Nikala
Alison
Lauren
Carol
Jessica
Amy
Helen
Jennifer
Leanne
Gemma
Zoe

Emma
Sara
vikki
Hannah
Chloe

Competition

Surname

Aghbo
Rashid
Darby
Corise
Tucker
Cooper
Meyerowitz
Burbidge
Strachan
Boyle
Dove
Bennett
Corbett
Sandexrson
Richards
Booker
Barclay
Barnes
Mcguire
Baron
Paulley
Oldham
Mcgovern
owen
Britton
Brooke
Gordon
Pike
Mcgocohan
Prangnell
Ibhandon
Smith

. Sharkey

Mccall
Mun‘joma
Bennet
Nicoll
Morton
Acott
Mazzio
Mcallister
Price
Smith
Gray
Davidson
Cook
Edwards

.
.

2 Lap Race - Girls

National Final 2001 Under 1% Girls

Best

21.60
21.70
21.90
22.00
22,10
22.30
22.30
22.40
22.40
22.50
22.50
22.60
22.60
22.60
22.70
22.70
22.70
22.80
23.00
23.00
23.10
23.10
23.10
23.20
23.20
23.30
23.30
23.30
23.30
23.40
23.50
23.50
23.50
23.60
23.60
23.60
23.70
23.70
23.80
23.80
23.90
24.00
24.20
24.40
24 .40
25.60
29.70

Points

100.00
98.00
96.00
94.00
92.00
89.00
89.00
85.00
85.00
81.00
81.00
76.00
76.00
76.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
66.00
63.00
63.00
58.00
58.00
58.00
53.00
53.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
47.00
42.00
38.00
38.00
38.00
32.00
32.00
32,00
27.00
27.00
23.00
23.00
20.00
18.00
16.00
13.00
13.00
10.00
8.00

Date

.

Page : 1
20-April-2001



Page : 1
Date : 20-April-2001

Event Offical Results Sheet 4 Lap Race - Girls

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls

Ranking Team Forename Surname Best Points
1 Surrey Rebecca Pagsley 46 .90 100.00
2 Lancashire Laura Finucame 47.10 98.00
3 Co Donegal Mariread Doherty 47.60 96.00
4 Individual 2 Jemma Thake 47.90 94.00
) Surrey Michelle Nash 48.00 92.00
6 Cornwall Kirsty Brusby 48.10 90.00
7 Sussex  Megan Waldron 48.20 88.00
8= Co Donegal Louise Peoples 48.50 85.00
8= Cornwall Becky Kiriehn 48.50 85.00

10= Inverness Luisaidh Mathieson 48.60 80.00
10= East Wales Stephanie Emmanuel 48.60 80.00
10= Indvidual 1 Angela Barrett 48.60 80.00
13= Cornwall Lesley Hamilton 48.80 73.00
13= North Lanarkshire Michelle Love 48.80 73.00
13= Norfolk Lucy Shipp 48.80 73.00
13= Nottinghamshire Lauren Scott 48.80 73.00
17= Tees Valley Anna Kirby 49.00 67.00
li= Lancashire Sally Targett 49.00 67.00
i9= Nottinghamshire Caitlin Dutton 49.10 63.00
19= Norfolk Greta Connolly 49.10 63.00
21 Sussex Claire Palmer 49.20 60.00
22 Individual 2 Rosemary Huntriss 49,390 58.00
23 Birmingham Sam Day 49.40 56.00
24 East Wales Fiona Leslie 49.50 54.00
25 Birmingham Laura Haden 49,60 52.00
26= Indvidual 1 Donna Hanham 49.70 49.00
26= Sussex Lucy Ramsay 49.70 49.00
28 Inverness Fiona Murray 49,80 46.00
29 Surrey Elisha Myton 49.90 44 .00
30 Birmingham Katherine Clarke 50.00 42.00
31 Lancashire Laure Ridley 50.20 40.00
32= Individual 2 Kelly Ann Speight 5G.30 35.00
32= Tees Valley Sarah Robinson 50.30 35.00
32= North Lanarkshire Natalie Harkins 50.30 35.00
32= Indvidual 1 Stacey Tapping 50.30 35.00
36 Dorset Kim Mirren 50.40 30.00
37 Nottinghamshire FEmma Lyons 50.80 28.00
38 Dorset Pippa Alford 50.90 26.00
39 North Lanarkshire Heather Robertson 51.30 24.00
40 Co Donegal Lisa Anderson 51.50 22.00
41 Dorset Louise Watton 51.60 20.00
42 East Wales Hannah Ellis 51.90 18.00
43 Norfolk  Joanne Bridge 52.20 16.00
44 Tees Valley Beverley Marwood 52.30 14.00
45 Inverness Gemma Franks 54.40 12.00



Event Offical Results Sheet Snot - Girls Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls Date : 20-April-2001
Team Forename Surname Best Points
Individual 2 Chloe Edwards 13.88 100.00
Individual 2 Stephanie Owen 11.34 298.00
Indvidual 1 Phyllis Agbo 11.30 96.00
Sussex Claire Palmer 10.74 94.00
Dorset  Louise Watton 10.73 92.00
Lancashire Laure Ridley 9.50 89.00
Lancashire Kelly Brooke 9.50 8%.00
Birmingham Sam Day 3.08 86.00
Indvidual 1 Donna Hanham 8.99 84.00
Individual 2 Jenny Cooper 8.68 81.00
Surrey Bianca Rashid 8.68 81.00
Norfolk Leah Mcguire 8.58 78.00
Surrey Jamilla Sanderson 8.36 76.00
Nottinghamshire Amy Meyerowitz 8.08 74.00
Cornwall Lesley Hamilton 8.05 72.00
Tees Valley Marise Barclay 8.03 70.00
East Wales Jessica Tucker 7.98 68.00
Tees Valley Hannah Coock 7.89 66.00
Nottinghamshire Jodie Booker 7.71 64.00
Individual 2 Rosemary Huntriss 7.60 62.00
North Lanarkshire Kirsty Mcgovern 7.48 60.00
Surrey Michelle Nash 7.46 58.00
Cornwall  Emma Smith 7.37 56.00
Co Donegal Louise Peoples 7.23 54 .00
Birmingham Ellie Darby 7.20 52.00
Co Donegal Lisa Anderson 7.19 49.00
Cornwall Becky Kiriehn 7.19 49,00
Norfolk Joanne Bridge 7.17 46.00
Sussex Helen Morton 7.13 44.00
Sussex Lucy Ramsay 7.02 42.00
Nottinghamshire Lauren Scott 6.98 40.00
Dorset Lauren Bennett 6.94 38.00
Indvidual 1 Carcl Munjoma 6.91 36.00
Inverness Fiona Murray 6.90 34.00
Co Donegal Alison Sharkey 6.87 32.00
Lancashire Charlotte Baron 6.76 30.00
Dorset Kiri Burbidge 6.73 28.00
Birmingham Sadie Gordon 6.72 26.00
North Lanarkshire Natalie Harkins 6.64 24.00
East Wales Stephanie Emmanuel 6.58 22.00
Tees Valley  Beverley Marwood 6.43 20.00
Norfolk Elizabeth Barnes 6.32 18.00
Inverness Luisaidh Mathieson 6.02 16.00
North Lanarkshire Heather Robertson 5.96 14.00
Fast Wales  Hannah Ellis 5.91 12.00
Inverness Vikki Davidson 5.72 10.00



' Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue :

Ranking

[

PN WU W
B notEon

-
w

H

[ B S S S
N ? Lo T N
I

22=
22=
22=
25=
25=
25=
25=
25=
30=
30=
30=
3=
33=
35=
35=
35=
35=
39=
39=

39=
43
44=
44=
46

Birmingham NIA

Team

Indvidual 1

Co Donegal
Cornwall
Individual 2
Nottinghamshire
Individual 2
Indvidual 1
North Lanarkshire
Indvidual 1
Norfolk

Dorset

Co Donegal

Co Donegal
Nottinghamshire
Tees Valley
Cornwall

North Lanarkshire
Surrey

Surrey

North Lanarkshire
East Wales
Sussex

Dorset
Birmingham
Norfolk
Birmingham
Nottinghamshire
Surrey
Indvidual 1
Lancashire
Norfolk
Inverness

East Wales
Birmingham
Lancashire
Inverness
Dorset

East Wales
Sussex
Inverness

Tees Valley
Individual 2
Sussex
Lancashire
Cornwall

Tees Valley

Forename

Stacey
Mariread
Kirsty
Kelly ann
Caitlin
Kathrine
Carly
Lauren
Emma
Lucy
Jegsica
Patricia
Jane
Sam
Anna
Leah
Amy

Kay
Rebecca
Michelle
Jennifer
Zoe
Pippa
Carla
Greta
Katherine
Emma
Elisha
Angela
Laura
Gemma
Sara
Fiona
Laura
Sally
Gemma
Kim
Nathalie
Megan
Gemma
Sarah
Jemma
Jennifer
Nikala
Leanne
Joanna

Competition : National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls

Surname

Tapping
boherty
Brusby
Speight
Dutton
Corise
Prangnell
Mccall
Strachan
Shipp
Bennet
Boyle
Mcegoohan
Britton
Kirby
Paulley
Nicoll
Dove
Passley
Love
Corbett
Price
Alford
Richards
Connclly
Clarke
Lyons
Myton
Barrett
Finucame
Pike
Gray
Leslie
Haden
Targett
Mcallister
Mirren
0ldham
Waldron
Franks
Robinscon
Thake
Acott
Smith
Mazzio
Ibhandon

Best

88.
87.
B5.
82.
81.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
80.
79.
78.
7.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
76.
5.
5.
15.
74.
74.
74.
4.

74

72.
72.
72.
71.
71.
70.
70.
70,
70.
69.
69.
69.
69.
66.
64.
64.
50.

0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
00
0o
00
0o
00
00
o0
00
00
00
o0
00
00
00
00
00
00
co
00
00
00

Speed bounce - Girls

Points

100

98.
96.
94.
92.
84.

84

84.
84.
84.
84.
84.
76.
74.
72.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
65.
56.
56.
56.
48.
48.
48.
48.
48.
40.
40.
40.
35.
35.
29.
29.
29.
29.
21.
21.
21.
21.
16.
13.
13.
10.

.00
00
00
0o
00
00
.00
00
0o
0o
00
0o
0¢
0o
00
00
00
00
0o
0o
00
0o
00
00
00
oo
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
0o
00
0o
0o
0o
00

Date

Page : 1
20-April-2001



" Event Offical Results Sheet

Venue :

Ranking
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Birmingham NIA

Team

Indvidual 1
Birmingham
sSurrey

Surrey

Surrey

Sussex
Lancashire
Nottinghamshire
East Wales
Individual
Individual
Indvidual
Indvidual
individual 2
Nottinghamghire
Individual 2
East Wales

Ce Donegal
Nottinghamshire
Cornwall

Sussex

Norfolk

Dorset

East Wales
North Lanarkshire
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Forename

Phyllis
Ellie
Rebecca
Bianca
Jamilla
Lucy
Laure
Amy
Jessica
Kathrine
Stephanie
Carly
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Alison
Jodie
Becky
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Leah
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Michelle
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Heather
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Surname

Agbo
Darby
Passley
Rashid
Sanderson
Ramsay
Ridley
Meyerowitz
Tucker
Corise
Owen
Prangnell
Hanham
Thake
Scott
Cooper
Leslie
Sharkey
Booker
Kiriehn
Morton
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Burbidge
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Mcgovern
watton
Shipp
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Day
Waldron
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Robertson
Marwood

Best

2.64
2.62
.56
.52
.48
.38
.38
.36
.30
.30
.29
.29
.28
.28
.26
.24
.24
.23
.23
.22
.22
.22
.22
.19
.19
.18
.18
.17
.17
.15
.14
.14
.12
.12
.12
.10
.09
.08
.04
.03
.02
.02
.02
.00
.00
.93
.86

BB NN N R NN N R

.8

oD DN NN D MNN RN DN DNNDNNN N B DB ML N MM DN N N B

St. Long Jump - Girls

Competition : National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls

Points

100

98.
96.
94.
92.
89.
89.
86.
83.
83.
79.
79.
75.
75.
72.
69.
69.
65.
65.
59,
59,
59,
59,
53,
53.
49.
49.
45,
45,
42.
39.
39.
34.
34.
34.
30.
28.

26

24.
22.
18.
18.
18.

13

13,

10

8.

.00
00
00
00
00
oo
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
co
00
00
00
!]4]
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
00
oo
00
00
00
00
00
.00
00
00
00
00
00
.00
00
.00
00

Date

.

Page : 1
20-April-2001



EGént Offical Results Sheet

Venue

Ranking
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Birmingham NIA

Team
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Indvidual 1
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Cornwall

Co Donegal
Birmingham
Surrey
Nottinghamshire
Dorset
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Birmingham
Norfolk
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Co Donegal
Indvidual 1
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Nottinghamshire
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Inverness

Forename

Rosemary
Emma
Angela
Emma
Patricia
Carla
Michelle
Sam
Pippa
Joanna
Sadie
Leah
Lauren
Katherine
Hannah
Caitlin
Elisha
Liga
Carol
Gemma
Nikala
Kay
Lauren
Jennifer
Leanne
Natalie
Amy
Lesley
Jegsica
Claire
Greta
Kelly
Emma
Louise
Kelly Ann
Sarah
Zoe
Gemma
Nathalie
Chloe
Charlotte
Stephanie
Gemma
Marise
vikki

Surname

Huntriss
Strachan
Barrett
Smith
Boyle
Richards
Nash
Britton
Alford
Ibhandon
Gordon
Mcguire
Bennett
Clarke
Ellis
Dutton
Myton
Anderson
Munjoma
Pike
Smith
Pove
Mccall
Acott
Mazzio
Harkins
Nicoll
Hamilton
Bennet
Palmer
Connoclly
Brooke
Lyons
Peoples
Speight
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Price
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Edwards
Baron
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Franks
Barclay
Davidson
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Vertical Jump - Girls

Competition : National Final 2001 Under 15 Girls
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Team Standings / Results Sheet - Boys

Venue

: Birmingham NIA

Ranking Team

WS, W=

Essex )
Greater Manchester
Avon

Co Antrim
Nottinghamshire
Cambridgeshire
Shetland

Cornwall

Argyll

Tees Valley

Fast Wales
Hertfordshire
Sussex

Score Indidual

1146.00
1129.00
1056.00
1002.00
986.00
950.00
909.00
885.00
882.00
848.00
750.00
739.00
601.00

916.00
949.00
846.00
792.00
806.00
865.00
819.00
765.00
787.00
703.00
630.00
644.00
541.00

Competition
4X2LR P8
130.00  100.00
50.00  130.00
120.00 90.00
90.00  120.00
70.00  110.00
20.00 65.00
80.00 10.00
40.00 80.00
60.00 35,00
110.00 35.00
100.00 20.00
30.00 65.00
10.00 50.00

Page : 1
National Final Underl5 Boys

Date

.
.

21-April-2001



Individual Standings / Results Sheet - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Underl5 Boys Date 21-april-2001
Ranking Athlete team Score 2LR 4ALR 4X2LR P8 s SB SLJ STJ
1 Oliver Vanwell Argyll 288.00 98.00 96.00 94.00
2 Peter Phillips Essex 264.00 93.00 84.900 B87.00
3 Nedum Onuoha Greater Manchester 262.00 100.00 62.00 100.00
4 Peter Warke Co Antrim 258.00 98.00 66.00 94.00
5 Anthony Mattis Avon 255.00 92.00 80.00 83.00
6 Mark Barrett Argyll 253.00 92.00 69.00 92.00
7 Johnathon Grimwade Individual 1 250.00 79.00 73.00 98.00
8 Chris Bourne Greater Manchester 248.00 93.00 55.00 100.00
9 Matthew Wooley Nottinghamshire 247.00 78.00 86.00 83.00
10 Gary Burns Shetland 240.00 93.00 70.00 77.00
11 bavid Proctor Greater Manchester 235.00 92.00 91.00 52.00
12= Adam Booth Individual 1 229,00 67.00 99.00 63.00
12= Liam Reynolds Cambridgeshire 229.00 84.00 74.00 71.00
14= Steven Small Individual 1 226,00 58.00 88.00 80.00
14= Craig Adam GlanvilleIndividual 2 226.00 98.00 36.00 92.00
16 Ben Cook Avon 223.00 88.00 38.00 97.00
17= Aaron Edwards Essex 222.00 43.00 92.00 87.00
17= John Baines Teeg Valley 222.00 63.00 76.00 83.00
17= Daniel Tams Tees Valley 222,00 70.00 90.00 62.00
17= Sam Hall Co Antrim 222.00 88.00 38.00 96.00
21 Onose Okojie Individual 1 221.00 76.00 N 78.00 67.00
22 Richard Spragg Cornwall 220.00 72.00 96.00 52.00
23 James Milton Cambridgeshire 219.00 70.00 91.00 58.00
24= Seyi Shudunke Essex 218.00 80.00 79.00 59.00
24= Scott Billington Cambridgeshire 218B.00 56.00 88.00 74.00
26 wWilliam Kayigi Essex 212.00 84.00 94.00 34.00
27 Grant Clements Hertfordshire 207.00 93.00 26.00 88.00
28 Simon Farenden Nottinghamshire 205.00 98.00 68.00 39.00
29 Warren Munday Greater Manchester 204.00 86.00 28.00 20.00
30 Garry Barker Cambridgeshire 199.00 75.00 46.00 78.00
31 Chris Hill Cornwall 197.00 47.00 79.00 71.00
32 Benjamin Kerr Shetland 196.00 32.00 74.00 90.00
33= Kieran O'keefe Individual 2 195.00 58.00 100.00 37.00
33= Alan Brough Shetland 195.00 70.00 53.00 72.00
35 Simon Roach East Wales 194.00 70.00 47.00 77.00
36 Dhanni Moar Shetland 188.00 63.00 58.00 67.00
37= Trevor Bennett . Avon 187.00 79.00 . 48.00 60.00 .
37= Michael Barnard Cornwall 187.00 82.00 73.00 32.00
39 Nathan Biggs East Wales 184.00 58.00 52.00 74.00
40 Thomas Beaumont Nottinghamshire 183.00 37.00 99.00 47.00
41= Adam Inglut Individual 2 181.00 70.00 66.00 45.00
41= Mark Thorpe Avon 181.00 63.00 21.00 97.00
43 Terry O'Leary Essex 179.00 50.00 82.00 47.00
44 Chris Nutting Nottinghamshire 171.00 28.00 98.00 45.00
45= Lee Williamson Shetland 162.00 36.00 74.00 52.00
45= Richard wallace Individual 1 162.00 60.00 62.00 40.00
47= Robert Nelson Cornwall 161 .00 18.00 60.00 83.00
47= Jack Ellis Cambridgeshire 161.00 56.00 69.00 36.00
49 Robbie Lough Co Antrim 160.00 52.00 84.00 24.00
50 Chris Dorrington Essex 157.00 63.00 18.00 76.00
51 Paul Judson Nottinghamshire 156.00 84.00 38.00 34.00
52 James Rodda Avon 154.00 70.00 62.00 22.00
53 Stephen Zamuner Hertfordshire 153.00 37.00 53.00 63.00
54 David Dilworth Co Antrim 152.00 56.00 44 .00 52.00



Individual Standings / Results Sheet - Boys

Venue : Birmingham NIA

Ranking Athlete

55= Steven Lee

55= Graeme Lawrie
55= Stuart Ball

58 James Taylor
59= Alister Cox
59= Sam Parsons
59= Oliver Keates
62 David Stephenson
63 Sam Kelvey

64 . Craig Hayward
65 Mark Jones

66 Adam Jenkins
67 Mark Thorley
68 Craig Cox

69 Daniel Blake
T0= Colin Maxwell
70= Chris Brown

72 Gregory Taylor
73 Gary Anderson
74 Richard Parker
75 Dale Jordan

76 Rhys Lewis

77 Martin Jones
78 Kiren Jones

79 James McCarthy
80 John McMillan
81 = Christian Alessi
82= Craig Weston
82= Sam Phillips
84 Chris Arrow
85 Jamie Burley
B6 Graham Mason

87 Campbell McGuire
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Event Offical Results Sheet 2 Lap Race - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Underl5 Boys Date : 21-April-2001
Ranking Team  Forename Surname Best Points
1 Greater Manchester Nedum Onucha 19.80 100.00
2 Argyll Oliver Vanwell 20.30 98.00
= Essex Peter Phillips 20.50 93.00
© 3= Hertfordshire Grant Clements 20.50 93.00
3= Greater Manchester Chris Bourne 20,50 93.00
3= Shetland Gary Burns 20.50 93.00
7 Co Antrim Sam Hall 20.60 88.00
8= Cambridgeshire Liam Reynolds 20.70 84.00
8= Essex William Kayigi 20.70 84.00
8= Co Antrim Mark Jones 20.70 84.00
11= Individual 1  Johnathon Grimwade 21.00 79.00
11= Avon Trevor Bennett 21.00 79.00
13 Individual 1 Oncse Okojie 21.10 76,00
14= Avon James Rodda 21.20 70.00
14= Tees Valley Daniel Tams 21.20 70.00
14= East Wales Simon Roach 21.20 70.00
14= Individual 2 Adam Inglut 21.20 70.00
14= Cambridgeshire James Milton 21.20 70.00
19=. Avon Mark Thoxrpe 21.30 63.00
19= Tees Valley John Baines 21.30 63.00
21= East Wales Nathan Biggs 21.40 58.00
21= Individual 1 Steven Small 21.40 58.00
21i= Individual 2 Kieran O'keefe 21.40 58.00
24= Co Antrim Robbie Lough 21.50 52.00
24= Sussex Craig Cox 21.50 52.00
24= Bast Wales Alister Cox 21.50 52.00
27= Shetland Graeme Lawrie 21.60 47.00
27= Cornwall Chris Hill 21.60 47 .00
29= Hertfordshire David Stephenson 21.70 43.00
29= Essex Aaron Edwards 21.70 43.00
31= Sussex (Gregory Taylor 21.80 37.00
31= Nottinghamshire  Thomas Beaumont 21.80 37.00
31= Hertfordshire Stephen Zamuner 21.80 37.00
31= Nottinghamshire Sam Kelvey 21.80 37.00
3s Shetland Benjamin Kerr 21.90 32.00
36= Cornwall Craig Hayward 22.10 28.00
36= Nottinghamshire Chris Nutting 22.10 28.00
36= Cambridgeshire Sam Phillips 22.10 28.00
39 Individual 1 Richard Parker 22.20 24.00
40 Tees Valley Christian Alessi 22.30 22.00
41 Sussex Chris Arrow 22 .40 20.00
42 Cornwall Robert Nelson 22.50 18.00
43 Greater Manchester Daniel Blake 22.60 16.00
44 Argyll Campbell McGuire 22.80 14.00
45 Axrgyll Gary Anderson 22.90 12.00



Event Offical Results Sheet 4 Lap Race - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Undexrl5 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Forename Surname Best Points
1= Nottinghamshire Simon Farenden 42.80 98.00
1= Individual 2 Craig Adam Glanville 42 .80 98.00
1= Co Antrim Peter Warke 42 .80 98.00
4= Argyll Mark Barrett 43.40 92.00
4= Avon Anthony Mattis 43 .40 92.00
4= QGreater Manchester David Proctor 43.40 92,00
7 Avon Ben Cook 43.60 88.00
8 Greater Manchester Warren Munday 44,00 86.00
-9 Nottinghamshire Paul Judson 44.10 84.00
10 Cornwall Michael Barnard 44,20 82.00
11 Essex Seyi Shudunke 44.50 80.00
12 Nottinghamshire Matthew Wooley 44 .60 78.00
13= Avon Chris Brown 44 .80 75.00
13= Cambridgeshire Garry Barker 44.80 75.00
15 Cornwall Richard Spragg 44.90 72.00
16 Shetland Alan Brough 45,10 70.00
17= Individual 1 Adam Booth 45.30 67.00
17= Greater Manchester Mark Thorley 45,30 67.00
19= Shetland Dhanni Moar 45 .40 63.00
19= Essex Chris Dorrington 45.40 63.00
21 Individual 1 Richard Wallace 45.50 60.00
22= Cambridgeshire Scott Billington 45.70 56.00
22= Co Antrim David Dilworth 45 .70 56.00
22= Cambridgeshire Jack Ellis 45.70 56.00
25= Sussex James Taylor 45.90 50.00
25= Essex Terry Q'Leary 45.90 50.00
25= Hertfordshire Oliver Keates 45.90 50.00
28= Hertfordshire Adam Jenkins 46.00 45.00
28= Argyll John McMillan 46.00 45.00
30 East Wales Martin Jones 46.70 42.00
31 Tees Valley  Stuart Ball 46.80 40.00
32= Shetland Lee Williamson 46.20 36.00
32= Hertfordshire . Kiren Jones 46.90 36.00
32= Co Antrim Steven Lee 46.90 36.00
35 Susgex  Sam Parsons 47.00 32.00
36 Tees Valley Dale Jordan 47.50 30.00
37 Cornwall Jamie Burley 47 .80 28.00
38 Argyll Colin Maxwell 47.90 26.00
39 East Wales Graham Mason 48,30 24.00
40 Sussex Craig Weston 49.70 22.00
41 Tees Valley James McCarthy 57.70 20.00
42 East Wales  Rhys Lewis 58.70 18.00



Event Offical Results Sheet Shot - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Underl5 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Forename Surnaime Best Points
1 Individual 2 Kieran O'keefe 14.81 100.00
2 Nottinghamshire Chris Nutting 14.31 98.00
3 Argyll Oliver Vanwell 13.63 96.00
4 Individual 1 Richard Parker 13.40 94.00
5 Essex Aaron Edwards 12.47 92.00
6 Tees Valley Daniel Tams 12.21 90.00
7 Cambridgeshire  Scott Billington 12.08 88.00
8 Nottinghamshire Matthew Wooley 11.93 86.00
9 Co Antrim Robbie Lough 11.75 84.00
10 Essex Terry O'Leary 11.72 82.00
11 Avon  Anthony Mattis 11.41 80.00
12 Individual 1 Onose Okojie 11.14 78.00
13 Tees Valley John Baines 11.08 76.00
1l4= Cornwall Michael Barnard 11,00 73.00
14= Individual 1 Johnathon Grimwade 11.00 73.00
16 Shetland Gary Burns 10.96 70.00
17 Nottinghamshire Simon Farenden 10.82 68.00
18 Individual 2 Adam inglut 10.81 66.00
19 Argyll Gary Anderson 10.74 64.00
20 Greater Manchester Nedum Onucha 10.73 62.00
21 Cornwall Robert Nelson 10.72 60.00
22 Shetland Dhanni Moar 10.66 58.00
23= Greater Manchester <Chris Bourne 10.50 55.00
23= Greater Manchester Daniel Blake 10.50 55.00
25 East Wales Nathan Biggs 10.49 52.00
26 Shetland Graeme Lawrie 10.44 50.00
27 Avon Trevor Bennett 10.29 48.00
28 Cambridgeshire Garry Barker 10.24 46.00
29 Co Antrim David Dilworth 10.23 44 .00
30= Hertfordshire David Stephenson 10.03 41.00
30= Tees Valley <Christian Alessi 10.03 41.00
32 Co Antrim Sam Hall 9.99 38.00
33 Individual 2 Craig . Adam Glanville 9.98 36.00
34 Cambridgeshire Sam Phillips 9.85 34,00
35 Argyll John McMillan 9.76 32,00
36 Hertfordshire Kiren Jones 9.69 30.00
37 Sussex Chris Arrow 9.59 28.00
g Hertfordshire Grant Clements 9.54 26.00
39 East Wales Alister Cox 9.29 24,00
40 Sussex  Gregory Taylor 8.62 22.00
41 East Wales Martin Jones 8.48 20.00
42 Essex Chris Dorrington 8.47 18.00
43 Sussex  James Taylox 8.31 16.00
44 Cornwall Jamie Burley 8.07 14.00

45 Avon Chris Brown 7.61 12.00



. Event Offical Results Sheet Speed bounce - Boys Page : 1

|
’ Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Underl5 Boys Date : 21-April-2001
Ranking Team Forename Suxname Best Points
= Individual 1 Adam Booth 85.00 99.00
= Nottinghamshire Thomas Beaumont 85.00 99.00
3 Cornwall Richard Spragg 84.00 96.00
4 Essex William Kayigi 83.00 94.00
5= Cambridgeshire James Milton 82.00 21.00
= QGreater Manchester David Proctor 82.00 91.00
7 Individual 1 Steven Small 80.00 88.00
= Sussex  Sam Parsons 79.00 84 .00
= Argyll Colin Maxwell 79.00 84.00
= Essex Peter Phillips 79.00 84.00
11= Cornwall Chris Hill 78.00 79.00
11l= Essex Seyi Shudunke 78.00 79.00
13= Shetland Benjamin Kerr 77.00 74.00
13= Cambridgeshire Liam Reynolds 77.00 74.00
13= Shetland Lee Williamson 77.00 74.00
16= Cambridgeshire Jack Ellis 76.00 69.00
16= Argyll Mark Barrett 76.00 69.00
18 Co Antrim Peter Warke 75.00 66.00
19= Hertfordshire Oliver Keates 74,00 62.00
19= Avon  James Rodda 74.00 62.00
19= Individual 1 Richard Wallace 74.00 62.00
22 Susgsex Craig Cox 73.00 58.00
23= Shetland Alan Brough 72.00 53.00
23= Hertfordshire Stephen Zamuner 72.00 53.00
23= Tees Valley Dale Jordan 72.00 53.00
23= Tees Valley Stumart Ball 72.00 53.00
27= East Wales Simon Roach 71.00 47.00
27= Hertfordshire Adam Jenkins 71,00 47.00
29= Sussex Craig Weston 70.00 43.00
29= Cornwall Craig Hayward 70.00 43 .00
31= Nottinghamshire Paul Judson 62.00 38.00
31= Avon Ben Cook 69.00 38.00
31= Greater Manchester Mark . Thorley 69.00 38.00
34 Tees Valley James McCarthy 68.00 34.00
35= East Wales Rhys Lewis 67.00 31.00
35= Nottinghamshire Sam Kelvey 67.00 31.00
37 Greater Manchester Warren Munday 66.00 28.00
38= Co Antrim Mark Jones 65.00 25.00
38= Co Antrim Steven Lee 65.00 25.00
40= Avon Mark Thorpe 64.00 21.00
40= Argyll Campbell McGuire 64.00 21.00

42 East Wales Graham Mason 57.00 18.00



Event Offical Results Sheet St. Long Jump - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Underl5 Boys bate : 21-April-2001
Ranking Team Forename Surname Best Points
1 Greater Manchester Chris Bourne 2.84 100.00
2= Avon Mark Thorpe 2.76 97.00
2= Avon Ben Cook 2.76 897.00
4 Argyll OQliver Vanwell 2.74 94.00
5 Individual 2 Craig Adam Glanville 2.72 92.00
6 Greater Manchester Warren Munday 2.68 90.00
7= Essex Aaron Edwards 2,62 87.00
7= Essex Peter Phillips 2.62 87.00
9= Nottinghamshire Matthew Wooley 2.60 83.00
9= Tees Valley Jochn Baines 2.60 83.00
11 Sussex James Taylor 2.58 80.00
i2= Shetland Gary Burns 2.56 77.00
12= East Wales Simon Roach 2.56 T7.00
14 East Wales Nathan Biggs 2.54 74.00
15= Cambridgeshire Liam Reynolds 2.52 71.00
i5= Cornwall Chris Hill 2.52 T71.00
17= Shetland Dhanni Moar 2.51 67.00
17= Individual 1 Onose Okojie 2.51 67.00
19 Sussex  Gregory Taylor 2.50 64.00
20 Tees Valley Daniel Tams 2.48 62.00
21 Avon  Trevor Bennett 2.47 60.00
22 Cambridgeshire James . Milton 2.46 58.00
23 Greater Manchester Daniel Blake 2.45 56.00
24= Shetland Lee Williamson 2.44 52.00
24= Cornwall Richard Spragg 2.44 52.00
24= Co Antrim David Dilworth 2.44 52.00
27= Essex Terry Q'Leary 2.40 47.00
27= Nottinghamshire  Thomas Beaumont 2.40 47.00
29 Argyll Gary Anderson 2.39 44.00
30 Hertfordshire Adam Jenkins 2.38 42.00
31 Individual 1 Richard Wallace 2.37 40.00
32= Individual 2 Kieran O'keefe 2.34 37.00
. 32= Hertfordshire Kiren Jones 2.34 37.00
34 Nottinghamshire Paul Judson 2.31 34.00
35 Hertfordshire Oliver Keates 2.26 32.00
36= Cambridgeshire Sam Phillips 2.25 29.00
36= Tees Valley Dale Jordan 2.25 29.00
38 Co Antrim Mark Jones 2.24 26.00
39 Co Antrim Robbie Lough 2.20 24.00
40 - Sussex Chris Arrow 2.14 22.00
41 Cornwall Jamie Burley 2,11 20.00
42 East Wales Graham Mason 2.10 18.00

43 Argyll Campbell McGuire 1.95 16.00



Event Offical Results Sheet St. Triple Jump - Boys Page : 1

Venue : Birmingham NIA Competition : National Final Underl5 Boys Date : 21-April-2001

Ranking Team Forename Surname Best Points
1 Greater Manchester Nedum Onucha 9.38 100.00
2 Individual 1 Johnathon Grimwade 8.46 98.00
3 Co Antrim  Sam Hall 8.14 96.00
-4 Co Antrim Peter Warke 8.09 24.00
5 Argyll Mark Barrett 8.04 92,00
6 Shetland Benjamin Kerr 7.98 90.00
7 Hertfordshire Grant Clements 7.88 88.00
8 Co Antrim Steven Lee 7.79 86.00
9= Avon Anthony Mattis 7.72 83.00
9= Cornwall Robert Nelson 7.72 83.00
11 Individual 1 Steven Small 7.62 80.00
12 Cambridgeshire Garry Barker 7.51 78.00
13 Essex Chris Derrington 7.40 76.00
14 Cambridgeshire Scott Billington 7.30 74.00
15 Shetland Alan Brough 7.29 72.00
16 Nottinghamshire Sam Kelvey 7.28 70.00
17 East Wales Alister Cox 7.26 68.00
18 Cornwall Craig Hayward 7.25 66.00
19= Hertfordshire Stephen Zamuner 7.24 63.00
19= Individual 1 Adam Booth 7.24 63.00
21= Essex Seyil Shudunke 7.22 59.00
21= East Walegs Rhys Lewisg T.22 52.00
23 Hertfordshire David Stephenson 7.20 56.00
24 Tees Valley Stuart Ball 7.17 54.00
25 Greater Manchester David Proctor 7.12 52.00
26 Shetland Graeme Lawrie 7.11 50.00
27 Tees Valley James MeCarthy 7.08 48.00
28= Individual 2  Adam Inglut 7.06 45,00
28= Nottinghamshire Chris Nutting 7.06 45.00
30 East Wales Martin Jones 7.01 42.00
31= Nottinghamshire Simon Farenden 6.99 39.00
31= Avon Chris Brown 6.99 39.00
33 . Cambridgeshire Jack Ellis 6.91 36.00
34 Essex William Kayigi 6.88 34.00
35 Cornwall Michael Barnard 6.86 32.00
36 Tees Valley Christian Alessi 6.85 30.00
37 Sussex Sam Parsons 6.73 28.00
38 Sussex Craig Weston 6.57 26.00
39 Greater Manchester Mark Thorley 6.54 24.00
40 Avon  James Rodda 6.53 22.00
41 Argyll John McMillan 6.41 20.00
42 Sussex Craig Cox 6.26 18.00

43 Argyll Colin Maxwell 6.17 16.00



